

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1145/2026

AVESH TAMRAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Standing Counsel, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

Mr. Yashvardhan Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per Office report, Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, learned Advocate-on-Record has filed only memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, be filed by 30.04.2026.

Issue reminder to the concerned S.H.O. for service report in respect of respondent no. 2.

List the matter again on 11.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar